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Hopkins Public School District Board of Education complies with all federal and state laws prohibiting discrimination on the basis of race, color,  
religion, national origin or ancestry, age, sex, marital status, height, weight, or disability in its programs and activities.  The following person has  

been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: Gary Wood, Superintendent 793-7261. 
“Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.” 

616-681-9189 

Fax:  888-557-7919 

H.O.P.E. Mtg. 
 

Our next HOPE meeting is Thurs.,  

Mar. 5 @ 8:00 a.m. in the  

office.   

Kelly Talsma...kelltals@hpsvikings.org 

POPCORN 
Friday, February 28       

50 cents a bag 

 

Money supports Student Council 

Wednesday, February 19 

11:10 dismissal 

Mark your calendar dates: 
 

 

*Parent/Teacher Conferences...Tues., March 17 (4:-7:) & 

Thurs., March 19 (4:30-6:30) conference times will come home 

with students the beginning of March 

 

*Y5/Kdg. Registration for 2020-21    Thurs., March 26 @ 5:30 

 

*SPRING BREAK...April 4—April 12 
 

*Y5/Kdg. screening (for 2020-21 students)  Thurs., April 23 

 

*5th Grade Mackinac Trip!  Mon., May 4-Wed., May 6 

 

*Art Show  Thursday, May 7  5:-6:30 
 

*Music Program  Thursday, May 14  1:30 

 

*Field Day  Monday, June 1 

OUTSTANDING PEOPLE FOR EDUCATION 

 

Do you know someone who has “made a difference” to a 

student in your district?  You could nominate a teacher or 

parapro, an administrator or secretary or board member, a 

bus driver, custodian or other support staff, a social worker 

or therapist and even a volunteer.   

 

Go to https://forms.gle/jmcwu5bCx4TXpBrP7 or paper 

forms are available in the office. 

Winter Follies: 

   Friday, February 14 

  

       Cheer on our Vikings! 

Sycamore HOPE’s Family Style  
Glow in the Dark Bingo 

Fri., Feb. 28   6:30-8:30 
 

Purchase BINGO sheets for 3/$5 or $2 per sheet. 
Purchase additional sheets anytime for $2 per sheet. 

 
Concessions: 

$1  for pop, water, popcorn or chips 

                Mon., Feb. 10...PJ Day 

 

                 Tues., Feb. 11…..Beach Day 

 

   Wed., Feb. 12…..Camouflage Day 

 

Thurs., Feb. 13…..Red & Pink Day 

 

   Fri., Feb. 14...Blue & White Day 



 

 

 

 

Our half days for the 2019-20 school year are: 

 

 

*Wednesday, February 19 

*Friday, March 6 

*Friday, April 24 

*Thursday, June 4 

*Friday, June 5 

 

These are 11:10 dismissals. 

 

 

MAKE ARRANGEMENTS 

FOR YOUR CHILD(REN) 

THESE DAYS!!! 

CAN DRIVE 

Wednesday, February 12. 

You can leave outside the night before or morning 

of.  Be sure to label what team it is for...white or 

blue.   Be kind and rinse cans first!!! 

Treat day Tuesday  
Every Tuesday pick 2 treats for $1...fruit snacks, 

crackers, chips, cookies, pretzels, donuts, pudding, 

fruit or drinks. 

Profits to “March is Reading Month”. 

New or Gently Used SHOE DRIVE 
 
When:  Dec. 9—Feb. 21 
 
Where:  Drop off locations in the front foyer or office of Hopkins 
HS, MS, Hopkins El. & Sycamore El. 
 
Why:  100% of proceeds from the fundraiser go to the Hopkins 
Football Program.   
 
How:  Funds2Org will pay us by the pound for the shoes or 
boots that are collected.  This fundraiser does not cost you a 
dime, just clean out your closets!! 

Grad Night  invites you to eat at 5 Lakes 

Mon., Mar. 2 between 5: & 9:. 

 

10% of all food sales will go to Hopkins Grad Night. 
 

DiNnEr OuT AND a good cause!!!! 
 

 

 

Tuesday, Feb. 25  5th grade  8:30-11: 

Grand Rapids Symphony 

Valentine’s 

   Day 

 

 

 

 

                         

                       Friday, 

                        February 14 

Too early to think spring??? 

NEVER 

 

Spring break this year is: 

 

Sat., April 4-Sun., April 12 

 

 

                    

8 WEEKS  

Til spring break!! 

SmEnCiL sales  (yep, smelly pencils!) 
 
$1 each sold 2/14, 2/28, 3/13, 3/27, 4/17, 5/1, 5/15 & 5/29 

Profits to benefit HOPE & all they do for us!!! 

Rebounderz Fun Day 
  March 6   1:-7: p.m.    MORE INFO TO COME 

ENCORE!  Summer Music Camp! 
June 22-25 

For students going into 2nd-7th grades 
Info:  megavos@hpsvikings.org 

All New Y5/Kindergarten students for NEXT 
school year (2020/21): 
Registration will be held on: 

Thursday, March 26 

5:30 p.m. in the Sycamore Gym 

Parent informational meeting/no students needed 

Please bring: 
*your child’s birth certificate 

*your child’s immunization record 

*proof of residency 
 

Current Y5 & Kdg. students need not attend.  You are  
automatically enrolled for next year. 

Child must be 5 yrs. old by Sept. 1, 2020 


